Distributor of Bourns Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TISP7038L1DR-S - PROTECTOR TRIPLE BIDIRECT 38V
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Bourns Inc.Bourns Inc.
TISP7038L1DR-STISP7038L1DR-S

Three Terminal Very Low Voltage (VLV) Protection
Ion-Implanted Breakdown Region
How To Order
D Package (Top View)
Description
The TISP70xxL1 series are 3-point overvoltage protectors designed for protecting against metallic (transverse mode) and simultaneous
longitudinal (common mode) impulses. Each terminal pair has the same voltage limiting values and surge current capability.
These devices are designed to limit overvoltages between signal, data and control port conductors, connected to terminals T1 and T2, and a
protective ground, G. Each terminal pair has a symmetrical voltage-triggered bidirectional thyristor characteristic (Figure 1). Overvoltages are
initially clipped by breakdown clamping until the voltage rises to the breakover level, which causes the device to crowbar into a low-voltage
on state. This low-voltage on state causes the current resulting from the overvoltage to be safely diverted through the device. The device
holding current will normally be higher than the available short circuit d.c. system current, causing the protector to switch off as the diverted
current subsides.
Device
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
‘7015L1 8 15
‘7038L1 28 38
Protection for Signal, Data and Control Lines
- ISDN
- T1/E1
- Ethernet
- RS232 & RS485
Low Capacitance
- ‘7015L1 ....................................................................... 24 pF typ.
- ‘7038L1 ....................................................................... 17 pF typ.
Rated for International Surge Wave Shapes
Voltage
 Waveshape
Standard
IPPSM
A
2/10 GR-1089-CORE 200
1.2/50 IEC 61000-4-5 100
10/700
TIA/EIA-IS-968
ITU-T K.20/45/21
50
10/1000 GR-1089-CORE 30
IEC 61000-4-2 Immunity Ratings
Contact .................................................................................. 6 kV
Air .......................................................................................... 8 kV
MD7XAJA
NC
NC
G
NC
NC
T1
T2
NC
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
NC - No internal connection
G
SD7XAD
T1 T2
............................................ UL Recognized Components
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Device Package Carrier